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(c) the main points of the reports and the main recommendations made by them; and

(d) whether Government intend to invite the opinion of the employees and their union regarding these recommendatiops before proceeding any further in this matter?

(iii) Commlinlsatioits — Hs. 15,120/.

. T o tal  R s . 29,180/-
(c) and (d). No.
(e) Does not arise.

National Building Organisation
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The Minister of Wofks, Housing and Supply (Sardar Swaraa Singh): (a)

and (c). Two Statements in respect of the Expert Committee on Printing set up in March, 1949 and the Depart mental Committee for Stationery and Printing Department set up in August, 1951 are laid on the Table of the House.
[Placed in Library, See No. S-28/53J

(b) Both these Committees collected the information, statistics and data re quired by them from the Presses and the Central Stationery Office. It was not necessary to assbciate the em ployees or the unions with the delibera tions of the Committees.

(d) Decisions on a majority of Ihe recommendations have already t een reached and are being implemented.

Community Projects in T ripura

842. Shri Biien Dutt: Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to state:

(a) how much money was budgeted for Community Projects in Tripura in the year 1952-53.

(b) how much of that money has, been spent and under what heads;

(c) whether Government had held any press conferciice in connection with the Development Plans or Com munity Projects;

(d) whether Government have pub lished any of these plans in any focal newspaper; and

(e) if so, what the names of those newspapers are?

The Deputy Minister of Irrigation and Power (Shri Hathi): (a) Rs. 2:62 lakhs. ‘

(b) Rs. ^9,180 uo 4o end of Decem
ber, 1952. ■ .

(i) State and Project
Headquarters — Rs. J5,8i0/-

(ii) Health and Rural .
. Sanitation — Rs. 220/

29 PSD. •

843. Shri T. S. A. Chettiar; Will the Minister of Works. Housing and Sup ply be pleased to state when it is proposed to set up th<? National Build ing Organisation for which provision is made in the next year’s budget?

The Minister of Works, Housing and Supply (Sardar Swaran Singh): A.s stated in my reply to Question No. 229 on the 20th February, 1953, the Nation al Building Organisation is likely to be established during this flnaiicial year.
Details relating to its organisation ar,d structure arc being finalised.

M angbnapudi Sa lt C entre

844. Shri Buchhikotaiah: Will the Minister of Production be pleased to state:

(a) when the Mangenapudi Salt
Centre in Madras State wps founded;

(b) for how many years this Centre
^ under the direct control of the Central CSovemment;

(c} when It was haYided over 'to the
^ d h ra l^ientiflc Company on con tract basis;

(d) whether the production, at present, is increasing or 'decreasing; and '

(e) *how many acres are now under salt production and how many under crops? ^

c i Production (Shri
c ' l f ^ *^ddy): (a) The Mangenapudi Salt Factory was founded in the year 1863.

; (b) The factory came under the direct control of the Central Govern ment in 1926 and still continues to be so.

(c) The factory was never handed over to the Andhra Scientific Company on a ^ basis. About 60 acres of Jand
m this factory have, however, been leased to Messrs. National Chemicals Ltd, for a ^ i o d of 10 years which will expire on the 28th February, 1954.

(d) The production has been on *he increase during the last few years.

(e) 280 acres ar® under salt proclur-
n̂ and none under any other crop.

